Freescale Semiconductor - SPC5601PEF0MLL6 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

MPC5602P Microcontroller Data Sheet, Rev. 6
Freescale Semiconductor88
5 Ordering information
Figure 42. Commercial product code structure
Qualification Status
Power Architecture Core
Automotive Platform
Core Version
Flash Size (core dependent)
Product
Optional Fields
M PC 56 P E F0 MExample code: 0 2
Temperature spec.
Package Code
Qualification Status
M = MC status
S = Automotive qualified
P = PC status
Automotive Platform
56 = Power Architecture in 90 nm
Core Version
0 = e200z0
Flash Size (z0 core)
1 = 192 KB
2 = 256 KB
Product
P = MPC560xP family
Optional fields
E = Data Flash (blank if none)
Frequency
LL
Temperature spec.
V = –40 to 105 °C
M = –40 to 125 °C
Package Code
LH = 64 LQFP
LL = 100 LQFP
Frequency
4 = 40 MHz
6 = 64 MHz
Fab & Mask Revision
R = Tape & Reel (blank if Tray)
4 R
MPC5602P Microcontroller Data Sheet, Rev. 6
Freescale Semiconductor 89
6 Document revision history
Table 40 summarizes revisions to this document.
Table 40. Revision history
Revision Date Description of
1 05 Aug 2009 Initial release.
2 07 Apr 2010 Editorial updates
Updated the following items in the “MPC5602P device comparison” table:
 • The heading
 • The “SRAM” row
 • The “FlexCAN” row
 • The “CTU” row
 • The “FlexPWM” row
 • The “LINFlex” row
 • The “DSPI” row
 • The “Nexus” row
 • Deleted the footnote No. 3
Added the “Wakeup unit” block in the MPC5602P block diagram
Updated the “Absolute Maximum Ratings“ table
Updated the “Recommended operating conditions (5.0 V)“ table
Updated the “Recommended operating conditions (3.3 V)“ table
Updated the “Thermal characteristics for 100-pin LQFP“ table:
 • JT: changed the typical value
Updated the “EMI testing specifications“ table: replaced all values in “Level (Max)“
column with TBD